CECIL COUNY, MARYLAND; COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 21-2; MONTHLY STATEMENT OF EXPENSES OVER $500 -February 2019

3M TRAFFIC CONTROL DIVISION

4 IMPRINT

ACTION UNLIMITED RESOURCES, INC
ADVANCE SCALE OF MD LLC

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.
AHOLD USA PHARMACY

ALLAN MYERS MD, INC.

ALLAN MYERS MD, INC.

ALLAN MYERS MD, INC.

ALLAN MYERS MD, INC.

ALLAN MYERS MD, INC.

AMERICAN DESIGN ASSOCIATES
AMERICAN ENERGY CORPORATION
AMERICAN PUBLISHING, LLC

AMERIGAS PROPSANE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP A/K
AMS

APPLE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING INC
ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT CO

ATLANTIC DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORIES
ATLANTIC MACHINERY INC

AUSTON CONTRACTING, INC.

BAI GROUP, INC

BAKER, EARL H & SANDRA D.

BANK OF AMERICA

BARKSDALE NURSERY INC

BAY COUNTRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY
BEARING CONSTRUCTION INC.

BEST HOSPITALITY LLC

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF CECIL COUNTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF CECIL COUNTY
BOARD OF ELECTION

BOB BARKER CO

BOWSER, JOHN E

BOYKO, JOY

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF CECIL COUNTY INC
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA, INC.
CDW-G

CDW-G

CECIL CO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
CECIL COLLEGE

CECIL COLLEGE

CECIL COLLEGE

CECIL COUNTY EXTENSION

CECIL COUNTY LIBRARY

CECIL COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

CECIL SOIL CONSERV. DISTR

CHESAPEAKE FELINE ASSOCIATION, INC
CHESAPEAKE PUMP AND ELECTRIC, LLC
CHESAPEAKE UNIFORM RENTAL, INC.
CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY

CLARK & SONS INC

CMS, INC

COMCAST SPOTLIGHT

COMMUNITY COALITION FOR AFFORDABLE
COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF BALTIMORE
COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY
CONNECT AMERICA.COM LLC

CONWAY DATA, INC.

COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATE OF CECIL COUNTY

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

EQUIP MAINTENANCE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CONSTRUCT HARBORVIEW WWTP
SUPPLIES

ASPHALT FOR ROADS

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
CONSTRUCT RACINE SCHOOL ROAD
CONTRUCT ROUTE 40 WEST

RAZOR STRAP BRIDGE/ROAD CONSTRUCT

SUPPLIES

BUILDING & IMPROVEMENTS
ADVERTISING

PROPANE

ELECTRONIC MONITORING
ADVERTISING

TREE REMOVAL
URINALYSIS LABORATORY TESTING
EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
RECYCLYING
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
RIGHT OF WAY

SUPPLIES

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FACILITIES MAINT
CONSTRUCT HARBORVIEW WWTP
TRAVEL COST

ALLOCATION
CONSTRUCTION
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SUPPLIES

SNOW REMOVAL

RIGHT OF WAY

VLT GRANT

MAINTENANCE

SOFTWARE & SUPPORT
VEHICLES

DUES, PUB & MEMBERSHIP
SUPPLIES

ALLOCATION
CONSTRUCTION

VLT GRANT

ALLOCATION
CONSTRUCTION
ALLOCATION
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SUPPLIES

UNIFORMS

SUPPLIES

FACILITIES MAINT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ADVERTISING

VLT GRANT

TRAINING & EDU

FUEL TAX

SUPPLIES

ADVERTISING

VLT GRANT

1,128.41
1,398.57
1,285.56
700.00
6,026.78
22,278.87
615.26
6,081.89
1,457.31
117,420.30
21,890.23
186,036.29
5,015.00
37,971.02
1,150.00
4,403.06
585.00
2,550.00
4,090.32
1,119.00
6,021.61
2,324.00
16,796.13
1,550.00
70,208.92
84,765.51
1,011.20
147,113.90
1,250.00
6,871,961.00
286,400.80
62,944.14
4,413.62
5,269.00
6,325.00
2,987.39
2,708.34
2,602.64
4,000.68
1,200.00
5,634.50
1,786,830.00
90,001.01
1,000.00
473,785.00
39,482.00
4,047.00
4,600.00
875.00
667.50
610.26
675.00
2,600.00
2,730.00
6,000.00
7,500.00
3,181.92
910.00
6,000.00
5,500.00
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CSS, INC

DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC
DELMARVA POWER

DIX HOLLOW CONTRACTING, INC.
DIX HOLLOW CONTRACTING, INC.
DIX HOLLOW CONTRACTING, INC.
DIX HOLLOW CONTRACTING, INC.
DIX HOLLOW CONTRACTING, INC.
DOWNS, BESTE & BLACKSON, LLC
DVORAK, JOHN

E.J. SPRAGUE CO.

EA ENGINEERING SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY INC PBC

EASTERN SALT CO INC

EDWARD P. HOWELL, INC.

eFAX CORPORATE

ELKTON GAS SERVICE

ELKTON SUPPLY CO INC

ELKTON TOWN OF

EPLUS GROUP, INC.

ESITECH, INC.

EXTENSION

FEDERAL RESOURCES SUPPLY COMPANY
FIRST VEHICLE SERVICES, INC.

FIRST VEHICLE SERVICES, INC.

FLATAU, JOYCE A

FRIENDLY TAXI

FUNK & BOLTON

GALL'S, LLC

GARDEN STATE HWY PRODUCTS INC.
GEORGE S. COYNE CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC
GEORGE, MILES & BUHR LLC
GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS, INC

GHD, INC

GOODCHILD TOWING & AUTOMOTIVE LLC.
GOVCONNECTION, INC.

GUARDRAILS ETC. INC

HARFORD EMERGENCY & REFERRAL
HAZEN AND SAWYER

HILLS ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE INC
HOLT PAPER & CHEMICAL CO
INDUSTRIAL TRUCK & EQUIPMENT LLC
ISIMULATE, LLC

JMT, INC

JOHN DEERE COMPANY INC

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.

JUSTICE WORKS YOUTHCARE INC.

KCI TECHNOLOGIES INC

KCI TECHNOLOGIES INC

KEY LIME TRANSPORTATION, INC.
LANDFILL SERVICE CORP

LAW OFFICE OF CHELSEA M. SADLER, LLC
LAW OFFICE OF CRICKET BROWNE, LLC
LENOVO (UNITED STATES) INC.

LENT, AMY JANE

LEXISNEXIS

LIBERTY GARDENS ELDERLY CARE, INC.
LOCAL GOVERNMENT INS. TRUST
M&T INVESTMENT GROUP

M. DAVIS & SONS, INC

M. DAVIS & SONS, INC

SUPPLIES

CONSTRUCT BOHEMIA CHURCH RD CULVERT
ELECTRICITY

CURB & CATCH BASIN

EQUIP RENTAL

COUNTY ROAD MAINT

RAZOR STRAP BRIDGE CONSTRUCT

CONSTRUCT ANIMAL SERVICE FENCE AND ASPHALT

LEGAL SERVICES

SNOW REMOVAL
SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SNOW REMOVAL

OFFICE RENT
PHONE/INTERNET
NATURAL GAS

SUPPLIES

WATER

OFFICE EXPANSION
OFFICE EXPANSION
ALLOCATION

UNIFORMS

FLEET MANAGEMENT
FLEET REPAIR

RIGHT OF WAY
TRANSPORTATION
LEGAL SERVICES
UNIFORMS

SUPPLIES

WASTEWATER CHEMICALS
CONSTRUCT HARBORVIEW WWTP
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
VEHICLE LEASE
SOFTWARE & SUPPORT
GUARDRAILS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CONSTRUCT PORT DEPOSIT WW
EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES

VEHICLES

TRAINING & EDU

RIGHT OF WAY
VEHICLES

FACILITIES MAINT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CONSTRUCT CECO

TAXI VOUCHER PROGRAM
CEMENT

LEGAL

LEGAL

MACHINERY & EQUIP
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
LAW LIBRARY

HOUSING SUBSIDY
INSURANCE

AGENT FEE

FACILITIES MAINT
SCADA REPAIRS

1,343.97
276,748.55
30,535.55
1,250.00
2,800.00
6,910.00
27,340.00
70,000.00
640.00
3,300.50
3,161.75
5,198.76
121,609.63
4,250.00
1,174.70
26,122.17
1,159.21
2,879.73
16,947.00
8,562.00
1,137.42
3,390.38
160,276.50
263,393.86
8,200.00
1,762.00
3,307.50
6,034.95
4,563.07
5,993.26
16,108.81
5,842.30
6,329.11
1,500.00
3,615.00
2,650.00
1,113.83
15,841.29
9,496.37
881.13
72,799.00
9,690.00
41,669.98
33,166.21
1,621.00
830.00
6,181.92
36,514.02
5,275.00
3,764.52
2,145.00
2,140.00
35,610.00
1,375.00
659.70
650.00
2,500.00
3,665.00
11,500.00
16,154.79
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MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY

MARTIN MARIETTA

MAZZA, DAVID

MCCARTHY, ALAN

MCMAHON CONSULTING GROUP, LLC
MD CHILDREN'S ALLIANCE

MD DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

MdE, Inc.

MID-ATLANTIC COOP SOLUTIONS INC
MILES MEDIA GROUP, LLP

MODULAR GENIUS, INC.

MURRAY, FREDDIE & SHIRLEY

NEW JERSEY STATE ASSOCIATION OF CHIEF'S OF POLICE

NGL MA

NORTH EAST LION'S CLUB

OCTORARO PUBLISHING

OIT TELECOMMUNICATIONS DIVISION
OTIS ELEVATOR

PAYMENTUS CORP

PENN VETERINARY SUPPLY INC
PERRYVILLE - VLT

PETHEALTH SERVICES (USA) INC
PHYSIO-CONTROL INC.

PIVOT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
PLOTT, MICHAEL

PREMIUM POWER SERVICES, LLC
PREMIUM POWER SERVICES, LLC
PRIMECARE MEDICAL, INC.

RASTRAC NET, INC.

RAY OF HOPE MISSION CENTER INC
REPUBLIC SERVICES

RHUDY, ROBERT J

ROADRUNNER PHARMACY, INC.
ROBERTS, CARLD

SCHAGRIN GAS CO.

SCHWAB VII LLC

SOCIAL SERVICES OF CECIL COUNTY
SOCIAL SERVICES OF CECIL COUNTY
SOCIAL SERVICES OF CECIL CTY
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL, INC.
STEPS RECOVERY RESOURCES, INC
STEWART & TATE, INC.

STONEHAVEN BUILDERS INC
TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY

TECHNICAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LLC
THE FLAG SHOP

THE SUCCESS PROJECT

TRISTATE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS
TURNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

UNIVAR USA INC

UPPER BAY COUNSELING AND
UPSTATE WHOLESALE SUPPLY INC.
USA BLUE BOOK

USALCO, LLC

VANNOY CONTRACTORS INC.
VERIZON

VIGILES LIFE SAFETY ENGINEERING, INC.
VIGILES LIFE SAFETY ENGINEERING, INC.
WALSH, CECIL MAC

FUEL

STONE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TRAVEL COST
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
DUES, PUB & MEMBERSHIP
MOSQUITO PROGRAM
SOFTWARE & SUPPORT
FUEL

ADVERTISING
CONSTRUCT MODULAR BLDG NEWWTP
RIGHT OF WAY

TRAINING & EDU
PROPANE

VLT GRANT

ADVERTISING
PHONE/INTERNET
FACILITIES MAINT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SUPPLIES

VLT GRANT

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SNOW REMOVAL
FACILITIES MAINT
MACHINERY & EQUIP
MEDICAL SERVICES
SERVICE CHARGE

VLT GRANT

TRASH SERVICES
TRAINING & EDU
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
CONSULTING FEES
PROPANE

OFFICE RENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TELEPHONE

ALLOCATION

SUPPLIES

VLT GRANT

CONSTRUCT

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
COMMUNICATIONS
DRUG TESTING

SUPPLIES

VLT GRANT

SNOW REMOVAL
CONSTRUCT COURTHOUSE RENOV
SOFTWARE & SUPPORT
WASTEWATER CHEMICALS
VLT GRANT

VEHICLES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE
PHONE/INTERNET
SUPPLIES

MAINTENANCE

SNOW REMOVAL

671.27
728.46
2,220.00
744.26
1,381.85
600.00
52,840.05
625.00
83,905.88
6,498.00
19,446.20
3,275.00
2,400.00
2,826.13
2,676.33
955.24
29,859.82
1,365.34
594.49
4,139.80
119,666.29
635.00
1,164.89
20,155.00
5,535.00
6,842.00
57,282.00
5,162.38
3,748.84
3,000.00
5,739.62
5,319.18
652.80
4,000.00
911.32
1,876.00
2,850.00
956.50
3,750.00
16,878.85
1,314.36
208,401.81
2,210.00
3,750.00
4,435.85
613.00
3,040.82
9,052.20
198,865.40
1,280.00
1,592.00
3,700.00
410,333.00
2,390.70
12,878.34
1,815.00
43,353.34
2,827.00
2,017.00
2,273.40
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WASHINGTON GAS ENERGY SERV INC ELECTRICITY 48,391.97
WB SERVICES LLC RECYCLYING 5,700.69
WHITMAN, REQUARDT & ASSOC LLP CONSTRUCT LUMS ROAD 699.98
WHITMAN, REQUARDT & ASSOC LLP BRIDGES & VIADUCTS 10,071.41
WHITMAN, REQUARDT & ASSOC LLP CONSTRUCT NOTTINGHAM ROADS FACILITY 5,997.42
WHITNEY, BAILEY, COX & MAGNANI, LLC CONSTRUCT CALVERT REG PARK 13,691.32
WILLIS DAVID S JR & RIGHT OF WAY 1,200.00
WILSON T. BALLARD COMPANY, THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,620.14
WILSON T. BALLARD COMPANY, THE BRIDGE CONSTRUCT 20,804.73
WILSON, ROLLINS & BROWN, P.A. LEGAL 797.85
WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC. MACHINERY & EQUIP 8,591.06
WORLD POINT ECC TRAINING & EDU 572.00
YMCA OF CECIL COUNTY PROGRAM SERVICES 3,400.00
YOUTH EMPOWERMENT PROGRAM SERVICES 25,000.00
YOUTH EMPOWERMENT SOURCE VLT GRANT 5,555.12
ZOHO CORPORATION SOFTWARE ANNUAL LICENSE 19,248.00

13,440,331.08



