CECIL COUNY, MARYLAND; COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 21-2; M 3M TRAFFIC CONTROL DIVISION	SUPPLIES	1,128.41
4 IMPRINT	SUPPLIES	1,398.57
ACTION UNLIMITED RESOURCES, INC	SUPPLIES	1,285.56
ADVANCE SCALE OF MD LLC	EQUIP MAINTENANCE	700.00
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	6,026.78
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.	CONSTRUCT HARBORVIEW WWTP	22,278.87
AHOLD USA PHARMACY	SUPPLIES	615.26
ALLAN MYERS MD, INC.	ASPHALT FOR ROADS	6,081.89
ALLAN MYERS MD, INC.	FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	1,457.31
ALLAN MYERS MD, INC.	CONSTRUCT RACINE SCHOOL ROAD	117,420.30
ALLAN MYERS MD, INC.	CONTRUCT ROUTE 40 WEST	21,890.23
ALLAN MYERS MD, INC.	RAZOR STRAP BRIDGE/ROAD CONSTRUCT	186,036.29
AMERICAN DESIGN ASSOCIATES	SUPPLIES	5,015.00
AMERICAN ENERGY CORPORATION	BUILDING & IMPROVEMENTS	37,971.02
AMERICAN PUBLISHING, LLC	ADVERTISING	1,150.00
AMERIGAS PROPSANE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP A/K	PROPANE	4,403.06
AMS	ELECTRONIC MONITORING	585.00
APPLE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING INC ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT CO	ADVERTISING TREE REMOVAL	2,550.00
	URINALYSIS LABORATORY TESTING	4,090.32
ATLANTIC DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORIES ATLANTIC MACHINERY INC	EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE	1,119.00 6,021.61
AUSTON CONTRACTING, INC.	RECYCLYING	2,324.00
BAI GROUP, INC	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	16,796.13
BAKER, EARL H & SANDRA D.	RIGHT OF WAY	1,550.00
BANK OF AMERICA	SUPPLIES	70,208.92
BARKSDALE NURSERY INC	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	84,765.51
BAY COUNTRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY	FACILITIES MAINT	1,011.20
BEARING CONSTRUCTION INC.	CONSTRUCT HARBORVIEW WWTP	147,113.90
BEST HOSPITALITY LLC	TRAVEL COST	1,250.00
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF CECIL COUNTY	ALLOCATION	6,871,961.00
BOARD OF EDUCATION OF CECIL COUNTY	CONSTRUCTION	286,400.80
BOARD OF ELECTION	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	62,944.14
BOB BARKER CO	SUPPLIES	4,413.62
BOWSER, JOHN E	SNOW REMOVAL	5,269.00
BOYKO, JOY	RIGHT OF WAY	6,325.00
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF CECIL COUNTY INC	VLT GRANT	2,987.39
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA, INC.	MAINTENANCE	2,708.34
CDW-G	SOFTWARE & SUPPORT	2,602.64
CDW-G	VEHICLES	4,000.68
CECIL CO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	DUES, PUB & MEMBERSHIP	1,200.00
CECIL COLLEGE	SUPPLIES	5,634.50
CECIL COLLEGE	ALLOCATION	1,786,830.00
CECIL COLLEGE	CONSTRUCTION	90,001.01
CECIL COUNTY EXTENSION	VLT GRANT	1,000.00
CECIL COUNTY LIBRARY	ALLOCATION	473,785.00
CECIL COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY	CONSTRUCTION	39,482.00
CECIL SOIL CONSERV. DISTR	ALLOCATION	4,047.00
CHESAPEAKE PLIME ASSOCIATION, INC	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	4,600.00
CHESAPEAKE PUMP AND ELECTRIC, LLC	SUPPLIES	875.00 667.50
CHESAPEAKE UNIFORM RENTAL, INC. CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY	UNIFORMS SUPPLIES	610.26
CLARK & SONS INC	FACILITIES MAINT	675.00
CMS, INC	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	2,600.00
COMCAST SPOTLIGHT	ADVERTISING	2,730.00
COMMUNITY COALITION FOR AFFORDABLE	VLT GRANT	6,000.00
COMMUNITY COALITION FOR AFFORDABLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF BALTIMORE	TRAINING & EDU	7,500.00
COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY	FUEL TAX	3,181.92
CONNECT AMERICA.COM LLC	SUPPLIES	910.00
CONWAY DATA, INC.	ADVERTISING	6,000.00
COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATE OF CECIL COUNTY	VLT GRANT	5,500.00

CECIL COUNY, MARYLAND; COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 21-2;	MONTHLY STATEMENT OF EXPENSES OVER \$500 -February 2019	
CSS, INC	SUPPLIES	1,343.97
DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC	CONSTRUCT BOHEMIA CHURCH RD CULVERT	276,748.55
DELMARVA POWER	ELECTRICITY	30,535.55
DIX HOLLOW CONTRACTING, INC.	CURB & CATCH BASIN	1,250.00
DIX HOLLOW CONTRACTING, INC.	EQUIP RENTAL	2,800.00
DIX HOLLOW CONTRACTING, INC.	COUNTY ROAD MAINT	6,910.00
DIX HOLLOW CONTRACTING, INC.	RAZOR STRAP BRIDGE CONSTRUCT	27,340.00
DIX HOLLOW CONTRACTING, INC.	CONSTRUCT ANIMAL SERVICE FENCE AND ASPHALT	70,000.00
DOWNS, BESTE & BLACKSON, LLC	LEGAL SERVICES	640.00
DVORAK, JOHN	SNOW REMOVAL	3,300.50
E.J. SPRAGUE CO.	SUPPLIES	3,161.75
EA ENGINEERING SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY INC PBC	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	5,198.76
EASTERN SALT CO INC	SNOW REMOVAL	121,609.63
EDWARD P. HOWELL, INC.	OFFICE RENT	4,250.00
eFAX CORPORATE	PHONE/INTERNET	1,174.70
ELKTON GAS SERVICE	NATURAL GAS	26,122.17
ELKTON SUPPLY CO INC	SUPPLIES	1,159.21
ELKTON TOWN OF	WATER	2,879.73
EPLUS GROUP, INC.	OFFICE EXPANSION	16,947.00
ESITECH, INC.	OFFICE EXPANSION	8,562.00
EXTENSION	ALLOCATION	1,137.42
FEDERAL RESOURCES SUPPLY COMPANY	UNIFORMS	3,390.38
FIRST VEHICLE SERVICES, INC.	FLEET MANAGEMENT	160,276.50
FIRST VEHICLE SERVICES, INC.	FLEET REPAIR	263,393.86
FLATAU, JOYCE A	RIGHT OF WAY	8,200.00
FRIENDLY TAXI	TRANSPORTATION	1,762.00
FUNK & BOLTON	LEGAL SERVICES	3,307.50
GALL'S, LLC	UNIFORMS	6,034.95
GARDEN STATE HWY PRODUCTS INC.	SUPPLIES	4,563.07
GEORGE S. COYNE CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC	WASTEWATER CHEMICALS	5,993.26
GEORGE, MILES & BUHR LLC	CONSTRUCT HARBORVIEW WWTP	16,108.81
GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS, INC	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	5,842.30
GHD, INC GOODCHILD TOWING & AUTOMOTIVE LLC.	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES VEHICLE LEASE	6,329.11
GOVCONNECTION, INC.	SOFTWARE & SUPPORT	1,500.00 3,615.00
GUARDRAILS ETC. INC	GUARDRAILS	2,650.00
HARFORD EMERGENCY & REFERRAL	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	1,113.83
HAZEN AND SAWYER	CONSTRUCT PORT DEPOSIT WW	15,841.29
HILLS ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE INC	EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTENANCE	9,496.37
HOLT PAPER & CHEMICAL CO	SUPPLIES	881.13
INDUSTRIAL TRUCK & EQUIPMENT LLC	VEHICLES	72,799.00
ISIMULATE, LLC	TRAINING & EDU	9,690.00
JMT, INC	RIGHT OF WAY	41,669.98
JOHN DEERE COMPANY INC	VEHICLES	33,166.21
JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC.	FACILITIES MAINT	1,621.00
JUSTICE WORKS YOUTHCARE INC.	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	830.00
KCI TECHNOLOGIES INC	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	6,181.92
KCI TECHNOLOGIES INC	CONSTRUCT CECO	36,514.02
KEY LIME TRANSPORTATION, INC.	TAXI VOUCHER PROGRAM	5,275.00
LANDFILL SERVICE CORP	CEMENT	3,764.52
LAW OFFICE OF CHELSEA M. SADLER, LLC	LEGAL	2,145.00
LAW OFFICE OF CRICKET BROWNE, LLC	LEGAL	2,140.00
LENOVO (UNITED STATES) INC.	MACHINERY & EQUIP	35,610.00
LENT, AMY JANE	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	1,375.00
LEXISNEXIS	LAW LIBRARY	659.70
LIBERTY GARDENS ELDERLY CARE, INC.	HOUSING SUBSIDY	650.00
LOCAL GOVERNMENT INS. TRUST	INSURANCE	2,500.00
M&T INVESTMENT GROUP	AGENT FEE	3,665.00
M. DAVIS & SONS, INC	FACILITIES MAINT	11,500.00
M. DAVIS & SONS, INC	SCADA REPAIRS	16,154.79

CECIL COUNY, MARYLAND; COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 21-2; M MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY	FUEL	671.27
MARTIN MARIETTA	STONE	728.46
MAZZA, DAVID	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	2,220.00
MCCARTHY, ALAN	TRAVEL COST	744.26
MCMAHON CONSULTING GROUP, LLC	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	1,381.85
MD CHILDREN'S ALLIANCE	DUES, PUB & MEMBERSHIP	600.00
MD DEPT OF AGRICULTURE	MOSQUITO PROGRAM	52,840.05
MdE, Inc.	SOFTWARE & SUPPORT	625.00
MID-ATLANTIC COOP SOLUTIONS INC	FUEL	83,905.88
MILES MEDIA GROUP, LLP	ADVERTISING	6,498.00
MODULAR GENIUS, INC.	CONSTRUCT MODULAR BLDG NEWWTP	19,446.20
MURRAY, FREDDIE & SHIRLEY	RIGHT OF WAY	3,275.00
NEW JERSEY STATE ASSOCIATION OF CHIEF'S OF POLICE	TRAINING & EDU	2,400.00
NGL MA	PROPANE	2,826.13
NORTH EAST LION'S CLUB	VLT GRANT	2,676.33
OCTORARO PUBLISHING	ADVERTISING	955.24
OIT TELECOMMUNICATIONS DIVISION	PHONE/INTERNET	29,859.82
OTIS ELEVATOR	FACILITIES MAINT	1,365.34
PAYMENTUS CORP	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	594.49
PENN VETERINARY SUPPLY INC	SUPPLIES	4,139.80
PERRYVILLE - VLT	VLT GRANT	119,666.29
PETHEALTH SERVICES (USA) INC	SUPPLIES	635.00
PHYSIO-CONTROL INC.	SUPPLIES	1,164.89
PIVOT OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	20,155.00
PLOTT, MICHAEL	SNOW REMOVAL	5,535.00
PREMIUM POWER SERVICES, LLC	FACILITIES MAINT	6,842.00
PREMIUM POWER SERVICES, LLC	MACHINERY & EQUIP MEDICAL SERVICES	57,282.00
PRIMECARE MEDICAL, INC. RASTRAC NET, INC.	SERVICE CHARGE	5,162.38 3,748.84
RAY OF HOPE MISSION CENTER INC	VLT GRANT	3,000.00
REPUBLIC SERVICES	TRASH SERVICES	5,739.62
RHUDY, ROBERT J	TRAINING & EDU	5,319.18
ROADRUNNER PHARMACY, INC .	MEDICAL SUPPLIES	652.80
ROBERTS, CARL D	CONSULTING FEES	4,000.00
SCHAGRIN GAS CO.	PROPANE	911.32
SCHWAB VII LLC	OFFICE RENT	1,876.00
SOCIAL SERVICES OF CECIL COUNTY	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	2,850.00
SOCIAL SERVICES OF CECIL COUNTY	TELEPHONE	956.50
SOCIAL SERVICES OF CECIL CTY	ALLOCATION	3,750.00
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL, INC.	SUPPLIES	16,878.85
STEPS RECOVERY RESOURCES, INC	VLT GRANT	1,314.36
STEWART & TATE, INC.	CONSTRUCT	208,401.81
STONEHAVEN BUILDERS INC	FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	2,210.00
TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY	COMMUNICATIONS	3,750.00
TECHNICAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LLC	DRUG TESTING	4,435.85
THE FLAG SHOP	SUPPLIES	613.00
THE SUCCESS PROJECT	VLT GRANT	3,040.82
TRISTATE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS	SNOW REMOVAL	9,052.20
TURNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	CONSTRUCT COURTHOUSE RENOV	198,865.40
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	SOFTWARE & SUPPORT	1,280.00
UNIVAR USA INC	WASTEWATER CHEMICALS	1,592.00
UPPER BAY COUNSELING AND	VLT GRANT	3,700.00
UPSTATE WHOLESALE SUPPLY INC.	VEHICLES	410,333.00
USA BLUE BOOK	SUPPLIES	2,390.70
USALCO, LLC	SUPPLIES	12,878.34
VANNOY CONTRACTORS INC.	FACILITIES MAINTENANCE	1,815.00
VERIZON	PHONE/INTERNET	43,353.34
VIGILES LIFE SAFETY ENGINEERING, INC.	SUPPLIES	2,827.00
VIGILES LIFE SAFETY ENGINEERING, INC. WALSH, CECIL MAC	MAINTENANCE SNOW REMOVAL	2,017.00
WALSH, CECIL WIAC	SINOW REIVIOVAL	2,273.40

CECIL COUNY, MARYLAND; COUNTY CODE CHAPTER	21-2; MONTHLY STATEMENT OF EXPENSES OVER \$500 -February 2019	9
WASHINGTON GAS ENERGY SERV INC	ELECTRICITY	48,391.97
WB SERVICES LLC	RECYCLYING	5,700.69
WHITMAN, REQUARDT & ASSOC LLP	CONSTRUCT LUMS ROAD	699.98
WHITMAN, REQUARDT & ASSOC LLP	BRIDGES & VIADUCTS	10,071.41
WHITMAN, REQUARDT & ASSOC LLP	CONSTRUCT NOTTINGHAM ROADS FACILITY	5,997.42
WHITNEY, BAILEY, COX & MAGNANI, LLC	CONSTRUCT CALVERT REG PARK	13,691.32
WILLIS DAVID S JR &	RIGHT OF WAY	1,200.00
WILSON T. BALLARD COMPANY, THE	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	1,620.14
WILSON T. BALLARD COMPANY, THE	BRIDGE CONSTRUCT	20,804.73
WILSON, ROLLINS & BROWN, P.A.	LEGAL	797.85
WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC.	MACHINERY & EQUIP	8,591.06
WORLD POINT ECC	TRAINING & EDU	572.00
YMCA OF CECIL COUNTY	PROGRAM SERVICES	3,400.00
YOUTH EMPOWERMENT	PROGRAM SERVICES	25,000.00
YOUTH EMPOWERMENT SOURCE	VLT GRANT	5,555.12
ZOHO CORPORATION	SOFTWARE ANNUAL LICENSE	19,248.00

13,440,331.08